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TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHIBJH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2018/19 to 2022/23
2018 2019 2020 2021

Outside Outside Outside Outside

Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada
112 20 132 120 20 140 131 25 156 138 20
84.8% 15.2% 100.0% 85.7% 14.3%  100.0% 84.0% 16.0%  100.0% 87.3% 12.7%
251 50 301 264 43 307 271 32 303 283 35
83.4% 16.6% 100.0% 86.0% 14.0%  100.0% 89.4% 10.6%  100.0% 89.0% 11.0%
17 9 26 16 10 26 15 10 25 14 11
65.4% 34.6% 100.0% 61.5% 38.5%  100.0% 60.0% 40.0%  100.0% 56.0% 44.0%
105 41 146 112 35 147 113 35 148 110 32
71.9% 28.1% 100.0% 76.2% 23.8%  100.0% 76.4% 23.6%  100.0% 77.5% 22.5%
0 2 2 1 3 4 1 2 3 0 3
0.0%  100.0% 100.0% 25.0% 75.0%  100.0% 33.3% 66.7%  100.0% 0.0%  100.0%
435 122 607 513 111 624 531 104 635 545 101

79.9% 20.1%  100.0% 82.2% 17.8%  100.0% 83.6% 16.4% 100.0% 84.4% 15.6%

Total
158
100.0%
318
100.0%
25
100.0%
142
100.0%
3
100.0%
646
100.0%

Canada
144
89.4%
283
89.3%
14
51.9%
114
78.1%
0
0.0%
555
84.9%

2022

Outside
Canada

17
10.6%
34
10.7%
13
48.1%
32
21.9%
3
100.0%
99
15.1%

Total

161
100.0%
317
100.0%
27
100.0%
146
100.0%
3
100.0%
654
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Reg. Min.
Funds

132
100.0%
252
83.7%
19
73.1%
105
71.9%
0
0.0%
508
83.7%

CAPER¢,> RCEP

TABLE E-2

POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS

2018

Other Reg. Min.

Funds Total Funds
0 132 140
0.0% 100.0%  100.0%
49 301 271
16.3% 100.0% 88.3%
7 26 21
26.9% 100.0% 80.8%
41 146 111
28.1% 100.0% 75.5%
2 2 0
100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
99 607 543

16.3%  100.0% 87.0%

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY
SOURCE OF FUNDING
2018/19 to 2022/23
2019
Other Reg. Min.
Funds Total Funds
0 140 156
0.0%  100.0% 100.0%
36 307 273
11.7%  100.0% 90.1%
5 26 21
19.2%  100.0% 84.0%
36 147 109
245%  100.0% 73.6%
4 4 0
100.0%  100.0% 0.0%
81 624 559

13.0%  100.0% 88.0%

2020

Other
Funds

0
0.0%
30
9.9%
4
16.0%
39
26.4%
3
100.0%
76
12.0%

Total
156
100.0%
303
100.0%
25
100.0%
148
100.0%
3
100.0%
635
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

154
97.5%
284
89.3%
21
84.0%
108
76.1%
0
0.0%
567
87.8%

2021

Other
Funds

2.5%
34
10.7%

16.0%
34
23.9%

100.0%
79
12.2%

Total
158
100.0%
318
100.0%
25
100.0%
142
100.0%
3
100.0%
646
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

159
98.8%
282
89.0%
24
88.9%
108
74.0%
0
0.0%
573
87.6%

2022

Other
Funds

1.2%
35
11.0%

11.1%
38
26.0%

100.0%
81
12.4%

Total

161
100.0%
317
100.0%
27
100.0%
146
100.0%
3
100.0%
654
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties
Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused Competence
Total

CAPER¢,> RCEP

TABLE E-3
GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS
EXITING FROM MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2018 to 2022

2018
Count
48
31
1
17

97

Col %
49.5%
32.0%

1.0%
17.5%

100.0%

2019
Count
46
36
2
14

98

Col %
46.9%
36.7%

2.0%
14.3%

100.0%

2020
Count
40
39
4
18

101

Col %
39.6%
38.6%

4.0%
17.8%

100.0%

2021
Count
55
43
1
16
1
116

Col %
47.4%
37.1%

0.9%
13.8%
0.9%
100.0%

2022
Count
48
41
2
10

101

Col %
47.5%
40.6%

2.0%
9.9%

100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine Count
Col %
Medical Specialties Count
Col %
Lab Medicine Specialties Count
Col %
Surgical Specialties Count
Col %
Areas of Focused Count
Competence Col %
Total Count
Col %

CAPER¢,> RCEP

TABLE E-4
INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES
EXITING FROM MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

BY
LEGAL STATUS
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2018 to 2022

2018 2019 2020 2021

CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa
8 0 8 8 0 8 6 0 6 10 0
50.0% 0.0% 25.0% 61.5% 0.0% 29.6% 46.2% 0.0% 18.8% 52.6% 0.0%
7 9 16 5 7 12 4 12 16 6 4
43.8% 56.3% 50.0% 38.5% 50.0% 44.4% 30.8% 63.2% 50.0% 31.6% 30.8%
1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%
0 6 6 0 7 7 3 5 8 3 7
0.0% 37.5% 18.8% 0.0% 50.0% 25.9% 23.1% 26.3% 25.0% 15.8% 53.8%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 3.1% 0.0% 15.4%
16 16 32 13 14 27 13 19 32 19 13

100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

Total
10
31.3%
10
31.3%
0
0.0%
10
31.3%
2
6.3%
32
100.0%

CC/PR
13
86.7%
2
13.3%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
15
100.0%

2022
Visa
0
0.0%
6
46.2%
1
7.7%
6
46.2%
0
0.0%
13
100.0%

Total

13
46.4%
8
28.6%
1
3.6%

6
21.4%
0

0.0%
28
100.0%





