

TABLE E-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE 2018/19 to 2022/23

			2018			2019			2020			2021		2022		
Field of Post-M.D. Training		Canada	Outside Canada	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	112	20	132	120	20	140	131	25	156	138	20	158	144	17	161
	Row %	84.8%	15.2%	100.0%	85.7%	14.3%	100.0%	84.0%	16.0%	100.0%	87.3%	12.7%	100.0%	89.4%	10.6%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	251	50	301	264	43	307	271	32	303	283	35	318	283	34	317
	Row %	83.4%	16.6%	100.0%	86.0%	14.0%	100.0%	89.4%	10.6%	100.0%	89.0%	11.0%	100.0%	89.3%	10.7%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	17	9	26	16	10	26	15	10	25	14	11	25	14	13	27
	Row %	65.4%	34.6%	100.0%	61.5%	38.5%	100.0%	60.0%	40.0%	100.0%	56.0%	44.0%	100.0%	51.9%	48.1%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	105	41	146	112	35	147	113	35	148	110	32	142	114	32	146
	Row %	71.9%	28.1%	100.0%	76.2%	23.8%	100.0%	76.4%	23.6%	100.0%	77.5%	22.5%	100.0%	78.1%	21.9%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	2	2	1	3	4	1	2	3	0	3	3	0	3	3
Competence	Row %	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	25.0%	75.0%	100.0%	33.3%	66.7%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Total	Count	485	122	607	513	111	624	531	104	635	545	101	646	555	99	654
	Row %	79.9%	20.1%	100.0%	82.2%	17.8%	100.0%	83.6%	16.4%	100.0%	84.4%	15.6%	100.0%	84.9%	15.1%	100.0%



TABLE E-2 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

SOURCE OF FUNDING 2018/19 to 2022/23

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2018			2019			2020				2021		2022		
		Reg. Min. Funds	Other Funds	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	132	0	132	140	0	140	156	0	156	154	4	158	159	2	161
	Row %	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	97.5%	2.5%	100.0%	98.8%	1.2%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	252	49	301	271	36	307	273	30	303	284	34	318	282	35	317
	Row %	83.7%	16.3%	100.0%	88.3%	11.7%	100.0%	90.1%	9.9%	100.0%	89.3%	10.7%	100.0%	89.0%	11.0%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	19	7	26	21	5	26	21	4	25	21	4	25	24	3	27
	Row %	73.1%	26.9%	100.0%	80.8%	19.2%	100.0%	84.0%	16.0%	100.0%	84.0%	16.0%	100.0%	88.9%	11.1%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	105	41	146	111	36	147	109	39	148	108	34	142	108	38	146
	Row %	71.9%	28.1%	100.0%	75.5%	24.5%	100.0%	73.6%	26.4%	100.0%	76.1%	23.9%	100.0%	74.0%	26.0%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	2	2	0	4	4	0	3	3	0	3	3	0	3	3
Competence	Row %	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Total	Count	508	99	607	543	81	624	559	76	635	567	79	646	573	81	654
	Row %	83.7%	16.3%	100.0%	87.0%	13.0%	100.0%	88.0%	12.0%	100.0%	87.8%	12.2%	100.0%	87.6%	12.4%	100.0%



TABLE E-3 GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS EXITING FROM MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2018 to 2022

Field of Boot M.D. Troining	2018		2019		202	20	202	21	2022		
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Col %									
Family Medicine	48	49.5%	46	46.9%	40	39.6%	55	47.4%	48	47.5%	
Medical Specialties	31	32.0%	36	36.7%	39	38.6%	43	37.1%	41	40.6%	
Lab Medicine Specialties	1	1.0%	2	2.0%	4	4.0%	1	0.9%	2	2.0%	
Surgical Specialties	17	17.5%	14	14.3%	18	17.8%	16	13.8%	10	9.9%	
Areas of Focused Competence							1	0.9%			
Total	97	100.0%	98	100.0%	101	100.0%	116	100.0%	101	100.0%	



TABLE E-4 INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES EXITING FROM MARITIME TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) BY LEGAL STATUS

EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2018 to 2022

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2018			2019			2020			2021			2022		
		CC/PR	Visa	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	8	0	8	8	0	8	6	0	6	10	0	10	13	0	13
	Col %	50.0%	0.0%	25.0%	61.5%	0.0%	29.6%	46.2%	0.0%	18.8%	52.6%	0.0%	31.3%	86.7%	0.0%	46.4%
Medical Specialties	Count	7	9	16	5	7	12	4	12	16	6	4	10	2	6	8
	Col %	43.8%	56.3%	50.0%	38.5%	50.0%	44.4%	30.8%	63.2%	50.0%	31.6%	30.8%	31.3%	13.3%	46.2%	28.6%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
	Col %	6.3%	6.3%	6.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	5.3%	3.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	7.7%	3.6%
Surgical Specialties	Count	0	6	6	0	7	7	3	5	8	3	7	10	0	6	6
	Col %	0.0%	37.5%	18.8%	0.0%	50.0%	25.9%	23.1%	26.3%	25.0%	15.8%	53.8%	31.3%	0.0%	46.2%	21.4%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	2	0	0	0
Competence	Col %	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	5.3%	3.1%	0.0%	15.4%	6.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	Count	16	16	32	13	14	27	13	19	32	19	13	32	15	13	28
	Col %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents